

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No. STC/PSM/2010/T-04

Tender for Import & Supply of 1000 Cu.M. Sawn Timber

The Secretary, Ministry of Environment No. 82, Rajamalwatte Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka will receive sealed tender for import & supply of Sawn Timber to the State Timber Corporation. Tender will be closed at 10.00 a.m. on 27.01.2011

Tender should be submitted on the forms available in the office of

Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) State Timber Corporation 82, Rajamalwatte Road, Battaramulla

Up to 03.00 p.m. 26.01.2011 on payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 1500/- per set. Cancelled Documents if required could be purchased on a cash payment of Rs. 200/-. The documents will be issued between 9.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon & 12.30 hrs. to 15.00 hrs. on normal working days.

Tender forms could be obtained from the above mentioned address. For further details, please contact the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) , Telephone – 2866601.

Sealed Tender should be addressed to:

Chairman Ministry Appointed Procurement Committee Ministry of Environment No. 82, Sampathpaya, Rajamalwatte Road Battaramulla

With the top left hand corner of the envelope marked "Tender for import and supply of Sawn Timber & dispatched either by Registered Post or may be deposited in the Tender Box placed at the office of the Chairman, State Timber Corporation, 1st Floor, No. 82, Rajamalwatte Rd., Battaramulla to receive before closing time as instructions given in the Tender Conditions.

Tender documents can be inspected free of charge at the office of the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping), State Timber Corporation during working hours. The tender document can be down loaded from the Web site and the non refundable fee of Rs. 1500/- should be paid at the time of handing over the completed tender document to the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping).

Chairman Ministry Appointed Procurement Committee Ministry of Environment No. 82, Sampathpaya, Rajamalwatte Road Battaramulla

Telephone: 94(11)2866600, 94(11)2866601-05

Facsimile: 94(11)2866600

Web - www.timco.lk

E mail - cman_stc@sltnet.lk